



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID		(1) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SUMCO ECO-CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0006	155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	5.000	2,400.00000	12,000.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
0007	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0008	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	1,410.000	26.00000	36,660.00	6.00000	8,460.00	5.00000	7,050.00
0009	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	165.000	200.00000	33,000.00	40.00000	6,600.00	90.00000	14,850.00
0010	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID		(1) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SUMCO ECO-CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	159018M 2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0012	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0013	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	1.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0014	202042M 44,400.000 DREDGING, TRANSPORT AND PLACEMENT TO BEACHFILL CY	16.00000	710,400.00	20.00000	888,000.00	31.00000	1,376,400.00
0015	MMG079M 1.000 DREDGED MATERIAL DEWATERING SITE PREPARATION LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	1.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID		(1) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SUMCO ECO- CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:				\$1,668,378.00		\$1,991,062.00		\$2,578,400.00
		Contract Totals		\$1,668,378.00		\$1,991,062.00		\$2,578,400.00
		Cost Plus Time Totals		\$1,668,378.00		\$1,991,062.00		2,578,400.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	19,976.00000	19,976.00	
0002	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
0003	153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
0004	154003P MOBILIZATION	(1)	447,000.00000	447,000.00	692,079.00000	692,079.00	
0005	155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	36,860.00000	36,860.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006	155021M 5.000 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE MO	1,800.00000	9,000.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00		
0007	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DOLL	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0008	158009M 1,410.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	6.00000	8,460.00	15.00000	21,150.00		
0009	158060M 165.000 CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	85.00000	14,025.00	115.00000	18,975.00		
0010	158072M 1.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	159018M	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U					
0012	161003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS					
0013	201003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	CLEARING SITE	LS					
0014	202042M	44,400.000	45.00000	1,998,000.00	57.11000	2,535,684.00	
	DREDGING, TRANSPORT AND PLACEMENT TO BEACHFILL	CY					
0015	MMG079M	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	
	DREDGED MATERIAL DEWATERING SITE PREPARATION	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 449

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,781,486.00		\$3,555,224.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,781,486.00		\$3,555,224.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,781,486.00		\$3,555,224.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 449

Contract ID: 21449

Counties: CUMBERLAND

Letting Date: June 03, 2021 10:00 AM

District(s): H4

Contract Time: 02/28/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Nantuxent Creek Navigation Channel

Project(s): NA

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	H3450 H&L CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,668,378.00	100.00%
2	[REDACTED] SUMCO ECO-CONTRACTING, LLC	\$1,991,062.00	119.34%
3	B7339 J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.	\$2,578,400.00	154.55%
4	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,781,486.00	166.72%
5	M6019 MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	\$3,555,224.00	213.09%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.